



City of Faribault
Project Bid Abstract

Project Name: **2018 Street Overlay Improvements**
Client: **City of Faribault**
Bid Opening: **02/21/2018 11:00 AM**

Contract No.:
Project No.: **2018-03**
Owner: **City of Faribault**

Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Engineers Estimate		Crane Creek Asphalt		Bituminous Materials		
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
Project: 2018-03 - 2018 Street Overlay Improvements										
Part 1 - Allen Avenue / Allen Lane / Allen Path / Sunbird Drive										
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,452.35	\$3,452.35	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	2104.501	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LIN FT	394	\$5.00	\$1,970.00	\$5.05	\$1,989.70	\$6.40	\$2,521.60
3	2104.503	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ FT	200	\$1.50	\$300.00	\$1.25	\$250.00	\$0.97	\$194.00
74	2104.509	REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$275.00	\$275.00
4	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE TYPE 1	SQ YD	4900	\$2.00	\$9,800.00	\$1.60	\$7,840.00	\$1.60	\$7,840.00
67	2301.541	INTEGRANT CURB DESIGN B6	LIN FT	64	\$25.00	\$1,600.00	\$29.00	\$1,856.00	\$28.20	\$1,804.80
5	2357.502	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GALLON	995	\$2.50	\$2,487.50	\$1.65	\$1,641.75	\$3.55	\$3,532.25
6	2360.501	IRREGULAR WIDTH PAVING TYPE 1	SQ YD	365	\$25.00	\$9,125.00	\$14.50	\$5,292.50	\$38.75	\$14,143.75
7	2360.501	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3,C)	TON	1025	\$65.00	\$66,625.00	\$55.60	\$56,990.00	\$63.88	\$65,477.00
73	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	EACH	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$420.00	\$840.00
8	2504.602	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EACH	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$190.00	\$570.00
66	2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, DESIGN A (2X3)	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,776.00	\$2,776.00	\$2,365.00	\$2,365.00
9	2506.522	ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING - SANITARY SEWER	EACH	11	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$505.20	\$5,557.20	\$538.00	\$5,918.00
10	2506.522	ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING - STORM SEWER	EACH	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$330.00	\$990.00
11	2506.602	REPAIR DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,392.00	\$1,392.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
12	2521.501	4" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	200	\$7.50	\$1,500.00	\$9.00	\$1,800.00	\$8.45	\$1,690.00
13	2531.501	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	LIN FT	330	\$30.00	\$9,900.00	\$28.50	\$9,405.00	\$32.50	\$10,725.00
68	2531.507	8" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (CURB RADIUS)	SQ FT	175	\$20.00	\$3,500.00	\$12.50	\$2,187.50	\$12.40	\$2,170.00
69	2531.604	8" CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	LIN FT	33	\$30.00	\$990.00	\$55.50	\$1,831.50	\$49.60	\$1,636.80
14	2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	SQ FT	16	\$60.00	\$960.00	\$55.00	\$880.00	\$43.55	\$696.80
15	2573.530	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	15	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$165.00	\$2,475.00	\$165.00	\$2,475.00
16	2575.604	SEEDING	LIN FT	400	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.75	\$1,500.00	\$4.05	\$1,620.00
Total Part 1 - Allen Avenue / Allen Lane / Allen Path / Sunbird Drive:						\$133,907.50		\$111,966.50		\$133,485.00
Part 2 - Home Place / Lincoln Avenue SW / 8th Street SW / 9th Street SW / 10th Avenue SW										
17	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,452.35	\$3,452.35	\$4,590.00	\$4,590.00
18	2104.501	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LIN FT	450	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$5.05	\$2,272.50	\$6.40	\$2,880.00
19	2104.503	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ FT	600	\$1.50	\$900.00	\$1.25	\$750.00	\$0.97	\$582.00
20	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE TYPE 2	SQ YD	16100	\$2.00	\$32,200.00	\$1.25	\$20,125.00	\$1.11	\$17,871.00
21	2357.502	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GALLON	1290	\$2.50	\$3,225.00	\$1.65	\$2,128.50	\$3.55	\$4,579.50
22	2360.501	IRREGULAR WIDTH PAVING TYPE 1	SQ YD	150	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$14.50	\$2,175.00	\$38.85	\$5,827.50
23	2360.501	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3,C)	TON	1330	\$65.00	\$86,450.00	\$55.60	\$73,948.00	\$65.62	\$87,274.60
24	2504.602	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EACH	5	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$185.00	\$925.00
25	2506.522	ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING - SANITARY SEWER	EACH	8	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$505.20	\$4,041.60	\$538.00	\$4,304.00
26	2506.522	ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING - VALVE MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$330.00	\$330.00
27	2506.522	ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING - STORM SEWER	EACH	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$330.00	\$1,320.00
28	2521.501	4" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	450	\$7.50	\$3,375.00	\$9.00	\$4,050.00	\$8.45	\$3,802.50
29	2531.501	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	LIN FT	450	\$30.00	\$13,500.00	\$28.50	\$12,825.00	\$32.50	\$14,625.00
30	2531.507	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ FT	150	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$9.50	\$1,425.00	\$9.00	\$1,350.00
31	2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	SQ FT	48	\$60.00	\$2,880.00	\$55.00	\$2,640.00	\$43.55	\$2,090.40
32	2573.530	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	11	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$165.00	\$1,815.00	\$165.00	\$1,815.00
33	2575.604	SEEDING	LIN FT	750	\$5.00	\$3,750.00	\$3.75	\$2,812.50	\$4.05	\$3,037.50
Total Part 2 - Home Place / Lincoln Avenue SW / 8th Street SW / 9th Street SW / 10th Avenue SW:						\$170,630.00		\$136,510.45		\$157,204.00
Part 3 - (Old) 4th Street NW										
34	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,702.35	\$2,702.35	\$3,365.00	\$3,365.00
35	2104.501	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LIN FT	150	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$5.05	\$757.50	\$6.40	\$960.00
36	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE TYPE 1	SQ YD	1505	\$2.00	\$3,010.00	\$1.60	\$2,408.00	\$1.60	\$2,408.00
37	2357.502	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GALLON	275	\$2.50	\$687.50	\$1.65	\$453.75	\$3.55	\$976.25
38	2360.501	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3,C)	TON	400	\$65.00	\$26,000.00	\$55.60	\$22,240.00	\$65.80	\$26,320.00
39	2504.602	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EACH	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$185.00	\$185.00

Project: 2018-03 - 2018 Street Overlay Improvements					Engineers Estimate		Crane Creek Asphalt		Bituminous Materials	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
71	2521.501	4" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	120	\$7.50	\$900.00	\$9.00	\$1,080.00	\$8.45	\$1,014.00
40	2531.501	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	LIN FT	150	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$28.50	\$4,275.00	\$32.50	\$4,875.00
72	2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	SQ FT	8	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$55.00	\$440.00	\$43.55	\$348.40
41	2573.530	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$165.00	\$825.00	\$165.00	\$825.00
42	2575.604	SEEDING	LIN FT	150	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$3.75	\$562.50	\$4.05	\$607.50
Total Part 3 - (Old) 4th Street NW:						\$41,727.50		\$35,869.10		\$41,884.15
Part 4 - Shumway Avenue										
43	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,702.35	\$2,702.35	\$3,365.00	\$3,365.00
44	2104.501	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LIN FT	60	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$5.05	\$303.00	\$6.40	\$384.00
45	2104.503	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ FT	600	\$1.50	\$900.00	\$1.25	\$750.00	\$0.97	\$582.00
46	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE TYPE 1	SQ YD	420	\$2.00	\$840.00	\$1.60	\$672.00	\$1.60	\$672.00
47	2357.502	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GALLON	70	\$2.50	\$175.00	\$1.65	\$115.50	\$3.50	\$245.00
48	2360.501	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3,C)	TON	95	\$65.00	\$6,175.00	\$55.60	\$5,282.00	\$63.75	\$6,056.25
49	2521.501	4" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	480	\$7.50	\$3,600.00	\$9.00	\$4,320.00	\$8.45	\$4,056.00
50	2531.501	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	LIN FT	60	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$28.50	\$1,710.00	\$32.50	\$1,950.00
51	2531.507	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ FT	120	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$9.50	\$1,140.00	\$9.00	\$1,080.00
52	2573.530	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$165.00	\$495.00	\$165.00	\$495.00
53	2575.604	SEEDING	LIN FT	260	\$5.00	\$1,300.00	\$3.75	\$975.00	\$4.05	\$1,053.00
Total Part 4 - Shumway Avenue:						\$19,390.00		\$18,464.85		\$19,938.25
Part 5 - Wilson Avenue										
54	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,702.35	\$2,702.35	\$3,365.00	\$3,365.00
70	2104.501	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LIN FT	125	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$5.05	\$631.25	\$6.40	\$800.00
55	2104.503	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SQ FT	600	\$1.50	\$900.00	\$2.50	\$1,500.00	\$0.97	\$582.00
56	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE TYPE 2	SQ YD	4295	\$2.00	\$8,590.00	\$1.25	\$5,368.75	\$1.11	\$4,767.45
57	2357.502	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GALLON	345	\$2.00	\$690.00	\$1.65	\$569.25	\$3.81	\$1,314.45
58	2360.501	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3,C)	TON	550	\$65.00	\$35,750.00	\$55.60	\$30,580.00	\$69.55	\$38,252.50
59	2504.602	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EACH	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$185.00	\$370.00
60	2506.522	ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING - SANITARY SEWER	EACH	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$505.20	\$1,515.60	\$538.00	\$1,614.00
61	2531.501	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	LIN FT	125	\$30.00	\$3,750.00	\$28.50	\$3,562.50	\$32.50	\$4,062.50
62	2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	SQ FT	16	\$60.00	\$960.00	\$16.00	\$256.00	\$1.10	\$17.60
63	2573.530	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$165.00	\$825.00	\$165.00	\$825.00
64	2575.505	SODDING TYPE LAWN	SQ YD	80	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$22.00	\$1,760.00
65	2575.604	SEEDING	LIN FT	240	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.75	\$900.00	\$4.05	\$972.00
Total Part 5 - Wilson Avenue:						\$58,965.00		\$50,260.70		\$58,702.50
Total Part 1 - Allen Avenue / Allen Lane / Allen Path / Sunbird Drive:						\$133,907.50		\$111,966.50		\$133,485.00
Total Part 2 - Home Place / Lincoln Avenue SW / 8th Street SW / 9th Street SW / 10th Avenue SW:						\$170,630.00		\$136,510.45		\$157,204.00
Total Part 3 - (Old) 4th Street NW:						\$41,727.50		\$35,869.10		\$41,884.15
Total Part 4 - Shumway Avenue:						\$19,390.00		\$18,464.85		\$19,938.25
Total Part 5 - Wilson Avenue:						\$58,965.00		\$50,260.70		\$58,702.50
Totals for Project 2018-03						\$424,620.00		\$353,071.60		\$411,213.90
% of Estimate for Project 2018-03								-16.85%		-3.16%

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By: _____ License No. _____
 Date: _____